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SOURIM M4D CONTENT 

Data for this report are collected by mail questionnaires from dairy 
factories, concentrated milk manufacturers, public and semi public cold stor-
ages, meat packers, wholesale grocers' warehouses and central warehouses of 
chain grocery stores. 

Inventories are taken at manufacturers and wholesale level and firms 
are required to report all stocks hold in their own establishnnts or in spe-
cially rented rooms elsewhere as at the opening of the first business day of 
the month. 

Stocks of butter and cheese In dairy factories are obtained with the 
co-operation of the provincial governments. 
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STOCKS OF DAIRY and POULTRY PRODUCTS 

S 	 July 1, 1960 

At the opening of business on July 1, 1960 the stocks of creamery 
butter on hand in Canada amounted to 113,371,000 lb. Cold Storage warehouses 
had in store 81,805,000 lb. while dairy factories held 31,426,000 lb. 	The 
summary total was higher than last year by 20.1 million pounds. The five 
year average 1955-59 cif July 1 stocks Is 79,774,000 lb. The June 1960 "into-
storage" movement was 22.0 millIon pounds as compared with a similar movement 
of 21.7 million pounds last year. The Agricultural Stabilization Board has 
initiated the announced prograsine of converting some stored butter to butter 
oil and as at July 1 butter oil stocks amounted to about 619 thousand pounds. 

GHDAR CHF.SE 

The total stocks of cheddar cheese were 53,155,000 lb. consisting 
of 52,661,000 lb. Canadian and 494,000 lb. in transit. There were no stocks 
of imported cheddar cheese on band on July 1, 1960. The sunmary total was 
higher than last year by 13.0 million pounds and showed an "into-storage" 
movement of 8.8 million pounds for June 1960. 

CONCNTRAID MILK PRODUCTS 

Stocka of evaporated whole milk held by or for manufacturers amount-
ed to 47,112,000 lb. vhich was a decrease of 1.3 million pounds from last year. 
The "into-storage" niovenient of evaporated vtholo milk for June 1960 was 15.6 
million pounds. Stocks of the chief by-products, skim-milk powder, amounted 
to 29,306,000 lb., a decrease of 36.0 million pounds from last year and an 
increase of 6.2 million pounds over last month. 

EGG$ 

The July 1, 1960 report shows 124,000 cases of cold storage eggs, 
57,000 cases of fresh eggs and 2,000 cases shell eggs In transit. Frozen 
eggs totalled 8,012,000 lb. being 1.7 million pounds lower than the 1959 
figures. The "into-storage" movement for June 1960 was 1.7 million pounds 
as compared with a similar movennt of 1.8 million pounds during June 1959. 

P0UL.aY IT 

The summary total of Dressed and Eviscerated poultry neat stocks 
on July 1, 1960 was lower than last year by 8.4 million pounds. An "out-of-
storage" movement of 843 thoand pounds is shown for the month of June 1960. 
By kinds, the dressed and eviscerated quantities in stock, the latter in 
brackets, were: Chicken 509,000 lb. (1,952,000) lb., Fowl 1,408,000 lb. 
(2,029,000) lb. and turkey 298,000 lb. (4,120 0 000) lb. These figures do not 
include estimates for firma whose reports were not received in time. There 
were no stocks of poultry meat in transit on July 1, 1960. 



2. 	 STOCIO OF 3JTrR 

in cold storages and dairy factories in Canada - July 1, 1960 

CREAMY BDrrR 	
July 1, 1960 	June 1, 1960 	July 1, 191 
Preliminary 	Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

CANADA TOTAL 113L371 1:/ 91,343 93,311 
In Cold Storages 81,805 64,773 65 0 088 
In Dairy Factories 31,426 26 9 465 27 9 943 
In 1'ransit 140 105 280 

Prince Edward Is]. and TOTAL 608 311 383 
In Cold Storages 328 213 118 
In Dairy Factories 280 98 265 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 334 168 294 
In Cold Storages 111 58 124 
In Dairy Factories 223 110 170 

New Brunswick TOTAL l LlO9 687 __ 
In Cold Storages 606 468 73 
In Dairy Factories 503 219 522 

Quebec TOTAL 59 ,888 47,388 44,196 
In Cold Storages 43,687 33,698 32,74: 
In Dairy Factories 16,201 13 9 690 11,451" 

Ontario TOTAL L14  976 17 1 811 
In Cold Stcr ages 14 , 933 11,695 13,814 
In Dairy Factories 7,043 6 9,116 8 0423 

Man it oba TOTAL 14,149 1 13 , 962 
In Cold Storages 1:3,062 11,750 12,449 
In Dairy Factories 1,087 973 1,513 

Saskitchewan TOTAL 40 6476 
In Cold Storages 4,554 4 9 197 2,828 
In Dairy Factories 3,997 3,643 3,648 

Alberta TOTAL 4619 3,119 3,422 
In Cold 3torages 2,822 1,685 1,654 
In Dairy Factories 1,797 1,434 1,768 

British Colurabia TOTAL 1.997 1,191 1,466 
In Cold Storages t,702 1,009 1,285 
In Dairy Factor tea 295 182 181 

5 year average 1955-59 79,774 

'4iy BUTTER 	 i H 

/ Not including Butter Oil stocks 9  619 thousand pounds at July 1, 1960 



STOCKS OF CHEDDAR CHEESE 	 3. 

In cold storages and dairy factories in Canada 	- 	 Tuly 1, 1960 

S 
EDAR CHIS 3ulyl, 1960 June 1, 1960 July 1, 1959 

Preliminary Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

CANADA TOTAL 5,155 44,394 40,110 
In Cold Storages 46 0 194 38 9177 34,735 
In Dairy Factories 6,467 5 0 723 5,299 
In Transit 494 494 76 

Prince Edward Island WTAL 374 267 155 
In Cold Storages 10 
In Dairy Factories 374 267 145 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 57 72 - 110 
In Cold Storages 57 72 110 

New Brunswick TOTAL 175 124 102 
In Cold Storages 141 90 53 
In Dairy Factories 34 34 49 

Quebec TOTAL 22021 18,757 18,699 
In Cold Storages 20,928 17,914 17,889 
U Dairy Factcgies 1,093 843 810 

S 	uLario TOTAL 27 , 405 22,265 19,041 
In Cold Stca'ages 23,045 18 9226 15,219 
In Dairy Factories 4,360 4,039 3 9 822 

anitoba TOTAL 490 362 175 
In Cold Storages 367 262 142 
In Dairy Factories 123 100 33 

Saskatchewan TVTAL 223 218 126 
In Cold Storages 152 157 86 
in Dairy Factories 71 61 40 

Alberta TOTAL 1 2 078 1,030 816 
In Cold Storages 930 881 611 
In Dairy Factories 148 149 205 

British Colunbja TOTAL 838 805 810 
In Cold Storages 574 575 615 
In Dairy Factories 264 230 195 

ThIP0WD OIDAR CH3 
(included in above figures) 	- 	 - 

J Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included with dairy factories. 



4, 	 STOCKS OF CONCTRATED MILK IN COLD STCU4CES 9  WAROUSES 
D DAIRY FACTORIES IN CANADA OED AND IIJD BY/OR FOR MIJRFIR3 

July 1, 1960 

July 1, 1959 July 1 0  1960 June 1, 1960 
Preliminary Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

CCENTRATED VEOLE MILK: 

Condensed Whole Milk 1,008 1,289 812 

Case / 466 
B1k 1,008 1,289 346 

Evaporated Whole Milk 47,112 31 0 509 48,381 

Whole Milk Powder 6,762 3,739 1,361 

Spray Process 6,735 3,705 1,333 
Roller Process 27 34 28 

Partly Skimmed Milk 

Evaporated or Concentrated 2,407 2,037 2,417 

CONCENTRATED MILK BY PRODUCTS: 

Skim-milk 380 369 281 

Evaporated 61 96 105 
Condensed 319 273 176 

Skim-milk Powder 29,306 23,073 65,265 

Spray Process 23 9444 18 9 964 59 1,953 
Roller Process 5,862 4,109 5,332 

Buttermilk Powder 850 596 566 

Casein 1,015 794 499 

Whey Powder 2,402 1,926 1 9 871 

I 
/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 

shown separately but are included with "Bulk Stocks". 



EGGS IN COLD STOR4GES AND EGG STATIONS IN CANA 	5. 

July 1, 1960 

July 1 1  June 1 1  Ju1r 1, 	July 1, June 1, 	Tuly 1, 
1960 1960 1959 	1960 1960 	1959 

Preliminary Revised Preliminary Revised 

COLD SIDRAtE FISH 

124 	/ 	123 321 57 	/ 70 72 

w 6 1 3 2 
8 9 10 12 

17 18 143 24 31 27 
49 51 67 5 7 11 
11 12 23 7 9 10 
29 33 60 5 6 7 
9 8 14 3 4 3 

June 1, July 1, 
July 1, 1960 1960 1959 
Preliminary Revised  

WHOLE YOLK 	VHIS TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL 

5,259J 1,482/71 8,012 6,290 9,752 

222 - 	7 229 150 181 
648 296 	216 1,160 1,053 2 0 090 

2,720 158 	277 3,155 2,655 2,695 
752 634 	670 2 0 056 1,457 2 9 615 
337 9 	11 357 498 1,129 
207 25 	58 290 209 567 
217 78 	32 327 268 475 

C A N A D A (000 cases) 

Mar it imes 
Q.uebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
Br. Columbia 

ROZM.  

N AD A (000 lb.) 

Iaritinies 
uebec 

Ontario 
I1anitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

E G G SUMMARY (000 cases) 

Shell Eggs 

In Transit (page 12) 

Frozen Eggs (38.5 lb. per case) 

July 1, 1960 
Prel iniinary 

181 

2 

208 

June 1, 1960 
Revised 

193 

1 

163  

July 1, 1959 

393 

4 

253 

TOTAL 	 391 	357 	650 

S 	rhese figures include estimates of 6,000 cases of Cold Storage Eggs, 3,000 cases 
Fresh Eggs, 156,000 lb. Frozi Eggs Whole and 282,000 lb. Yolk for firmn fail-
ing to report on time. These estimates are not included in the data of the 
Individual provinces. 

/ Less than three ffrms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shovai separately but are included in "Total". 



6. STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN CANADA 

Tuly 1 9  1960 

uly 1, 1960 3une 1, 1960 Tu1y 1 
Preliminary Revised 1959 

Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Dressed Eviscerated Total Total 

- thousand poundà - 
TOTAL POULTRY MEAT 

C A N AD A 2 , 358 9,117 12,175 	/ 2,258 10,760 13,018 20,455 

Maritlines 17 443 460 31 477 508 796 
Quebec 677 1,898 2,575 820 2 9 205 3,025 5,375 
Ontario 1,303 3,045 4,348 971 3 9 880 4,851 6,792 
Manitoba 194 1,196 1,390 195 1 9 290 1 9 485 3,156 
Saskatchewan 10 33 353 38 581 619 687 
Alberta 59 1,333 1,392 65 1 0 417 1,482 2 9 153 
Br. Columbia 98 859 957 138 910 1,048 1 9 496 

ICI UP 10 3j lb. 

C AN AD A 164 961 1,125 173 371 1,544 2,224 

Maritiznes - 81 81 3 71 74 81 
Quebec 141 235 376 131 323 454 745 
Ontario - 279 279 / 488 488 676 
Manitoba 98 98 13 84 97 183 
Saskatchewan - 41 41 87 87 108 
Alberta 5 204 209 / 294 294 392 
Br, Columbia 18 23 41 26 24 50 

CHICIM 31, lb • and OVER 

C A N AD A 345 991 1,336 465 1,011 1,476 3,205 

Maritizaes B1 64 64 7 104 111 184 
Quebec 262 409 671 329 341 670 1 0 641 
Ontario 18 227 245 37 225 262 402 
Manitoba 6 131 137 11 157 168 314 
Saskatchewan 1 39 40 11 53 64 119 
Alberta 30 84 114 38 105 143 370 
Br 0  Columbia 28 37 65 32 26 58 175 

FOWL 

C AN AD A 1 1408 2,029 3,437 1 1 018 2,182 3,200 5,599 

Maritimes 13 77 90 17 68 85 200 
Quebec 126 238 364 123 255 378 737 
Ontario 1 9 209 1,160 2,369 813 1,405 2 9 218 3 9 254 
Manitoba 29 338 367 7 253 260 576 
Saskatchewan 5 40 45 6 36 42 210 
Alberta 7 129 136 8 87 95 380 
Br0 Golunibja 19 47 66 44 78 122 242 

For footnotes see pace 8. 



STOCKS OF POTJLThY }EAT IN CAN.aDA 	 7. 

uly 1, 1960 

'o 	cd 
__reliminary 

July 1, 1960 

1.viscerated Total. Dressed 

June 1, 1960 
Revised 

Eviscerated Total 

July 1, 
1959 

Total 

- thousand pounds - 

TORKY DMER 8 lb. 

C A N A D A 8 592 	600 13 747 - 760 

Maritimes - 23 	23 - 28 28 
quebec 8 202 	210 10 272 282 N 
Ontario - 190 	190 - 275 275 
Manitoba - 73 	73 - 60 60 0 
Saskatchewan - 7 	7 - 7 7 
Alberta - 72 	72 - 71 71 ¶1' 
Br. Columbia - 25 	25 3 34 37 

1R0Y 8 lb. and tiNDER 16 

C A N A D A 159 1,713 	1,872 186 1,848 2 , 034 

Maritimes 3 66 	69 4 70 74 A 
Q.uebec 46 324 	370 57 425 482 
Ontario 38 459 	497 62 428 490 V 
Banitoba 46 280 	328 45 265 310 
askatchewan 4 145 	149 3 234 237 A 
Alberta 6 286 	292 4 224 228 
Br. Columbia 14 153 	167 11 202 213 I 

2UIC2Y 16 lb. and OVER I. 

C A N A D A 131 1,815 1,946 	- 231 2,621 2,652 A 

Maritimes - 94 94 - 103 103 B 
uebeo 82 390 472 150 492 642 

Ontario 3 500 503 14 800 814 L 
Manitoba 24 173 197 33 415 448 
Saskatchewan - 66 66 16 151 167 
Alberta 8 330 338 5 397 402 
Br, Columbia 14 262 276 13 263 276 

TOTAL IURK2Y 

C AN AD A 298 4,120 4,418 430 5,216 5,646 8,173 

Maritimes 3 183 166 4 201 205 310 
Q.uebec 136 916 1,052 217 1,189 1 1,406 2 0 132 
Ontario 41' 1,149 1,190 76 1 9 503 1 9 579 2,257 
Manitoba 72 526 598 78 740 818 1,733 
askatchewan 4 218 222 19 392 411 236 

Alberta 14 688 702 9 692 701 706 
Br. Columbia 28 440 468 2? 499 526 799 



8 1  SIOCKS OF POUL'Y NEAT IN 

Tuly 1, 1960 

CADA 

uly 1, 1960 Tune 1, 1960 3u1y 1, 	I 
Preliminary RevIsed 1959 

Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Dressed Eviscerated Total Total 

- thoand pounds - 

DUCK 

C A N A D A 7 249 256 12 254 266 198 

Maritimes - 7 7 - 11 11 8 
quebec 7 50 57 12 49 61 42 
Ontario - 24 24 - 53 53 22 
Manitoba 15 15 18 18 29 
Saskatchewan - 4 4 - 6 6 5 
Alberta - 51 51 76 76 14 
Br0 Columbia - 98 98 - 41 41 78 

GO OS 

CANADA 2 15 17 2 26 28 181 

Maritimes 
- - 

- 2 2 1 
Q,uebec 2 2 - 

7 7 1 
Ontario 2 2 2 5 
Manitoba 1 2 5 1 2 3 106 
Saskatchewan - - - - - - 2 
Alberta 1 5 4 3 3 41 	I 
Br. Columbia - 8 8 1 10 11 25 

DNCLASS IFID 

C A N A D A 134 752 886 158 700 858 875 

Marltjmes 1 31 32 - 20 20 12 
Quebec 5 50 55 8 41 49 77 
Ontario 35 204 239 45 204 249 176 
Manitoba 86 86 172 85 36 121 215 
Saskatchewan - 1 1 2 7 9 7 
Alberta 2 174 176 10 160 170 250 
Br. Columbia 5 206 211 8 232 240 138 

This total includes an estimate of 700,000 lb. for firms failing to report on 
time. This estimate is not included in the various classifications of in the 
specific provinces. 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The fi.ures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are Included In unclassified. 

There were no stocks of Poultry Meat in transit on July 1, 1960. 



SIOCK2 OF P0ULIRY MEAT IN NINE CITIES OF CANADA 	 9. 

July 1, 1960 

S 	 July 1, 1960 	 June 1, 1960 	July 1, 
Preliminary 	 Revised 	1959 

Dressed 3viscerated Total 	Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 
¶LVTAL POtJLThY MEAT 

Quebec 156 254 410 251 247 498 1,251 
Montreal 516 1,329 1,845 564 1,549 2,113 3,440 
Toronto 1,069 1,962 3,031 776 2 0 427 3 0 203 4,559 
iinnipeg 194 1,196 1,390 195 1,285 1,480 3,148 
Regina & Sas1toon 2 156 158 9 293 302 465 
Edmonton 16 619 635 21 576 597 1,049 
Calgary 29 477 506 33 577 610 677 
Vancouver 	/ 74 845 919 114 880 994 1,428 
'IOTAL 9 CITIES 2,056 6,838 9,144 	/ 1,963 7,834 9,797 16,017 

CHIGM TIP 1D 31 lb0 

Quebec 76 76 52 52 202 
Montreal 95 50 145 77 131 208 260 
Toronto - 146 146 - 112 112 232 
Winnig 98 98 13 84 97 183 
Regina & Saskatoon - 22 22 - 52 52 102 
T1j.qioaton 4 104 108 3 141 141 225 

a1gary 92 92 133 133 150 
Vancouver 	/ 12 23 35 20 18 38 31 
IOT.L 9 CITIES 111 611 722 110 723 833 1,385 

CHICKEN 3 	lb. and OVER 

uebec 42 60 102 62 34 96 433 
Montreal 219 248 467 266 170 436 1,073 
Toronto 14 130 144 24 116 140 268 
WinnIpeg 6 131 137 11 156 167 314 
Regina & Saskatoon - 7 7 V 15 15 56 
Edmonton 3 57 60 7 60 67 201 
Calgary V 24 24 39 39 128 
Vancouver 	/ 20 36 56 23 23 46 157 
¶LDTAL 9 CITIES 304 693 997 393 613 1,006 2,630 

FOWL 

Quebec 5 9 14 5 9 14 138 
Montreal 118 188 306 114 188 302 519 
Toronto 1,020 1,027 2,047 714 1,160 1,874 2,616 
Winnipeg 29 338 367 7 253 260 574 
Regina & Saskatoon 32 32 - 21 21 150 
Edmonton 77 77 44 44 202 
Calgary - 42 42 - 39 39 141 
Vancouver j/ , 	
IOTAL 9 CITI 

17 47 64 42 76 118 232 
1,189 1,760 2 9 949 882 1,790 2 9 672 4 0 572 

For footnotes see page 11. 



IF 

10. 	SWCKS OF POULY MEAT IN ITINIE CITIES OF CANADA 

July 1, 1960 

ruly 1, 1960 
Preliminary 

Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Dressed 

Tune 1 9  2960 
Revised 

Bviscerated Total 

July 1, 	W 

1959 
Total 

thousand pounds - 

ItJRY TJDR 8 lb. 

Q.uebec - 	34 	34 	- 47 47 
Montreal 8 	131 	139 	10 190 200 
Toronto - 	12 	12 	- 178 178 N 
winnipeg - 	73 	73 	- 60 60 
Regina & Saskatoon - 	 7 	7 	 - 6 6 0 
dmonton - 	22 	22 	- 24 24 

Calgary - 	50 	50 	 - 47 47 T 
Vancouver 	/ - 	25 	25 	- 34 34 - 
MTAL 9 CITIS 8 	354 	362 	10 586 596 

FII3RKEY 8 lb. and DNDR 16 

Q,uebec - 45 45 - 58 58 
Montreal 46 268 314 57 346 403 A 
Toronto - 217 217 - 177 177 
Winnipeg 48 280 328 45 265 310 V 
Regina & Saskatoon 70 70 - 101 101 
dinonton - 160 160 - 90 90 

Calgary - 85 85 - 91 91 
Vancouver 10 151 161 7 201 208 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 104 1 9 276 1,380 109 1,329 1,438 

L 
¶IURY 16 lb. and OVER 

A 
Quebec 62 28 90 128 44 172 
Montreal 20 347 367 23 436 459 3 
Toronto 1 303 304 1 530 531 
Winnipeg 24 173 197 33 411 444 L 
Regina & Saskatoon 14 14 - 93 93 
dmonton 5 135 140 - 140 140 

Calgary - 171 171 - 213 213 
Vancouver )J 10 251 261 13 248 261 
TOTAL 9 CITS 122 1,422 1,544 198 2 9115 2,313 

LDTAL IJRXY 

Q.uebec 62 107 169 128 149 277 471 
Montreal 74 746 820 90 972 1,062 1 9 477 
Toronto 1 532 533 1 885 886 1,305 
winnipeg 72 526 598 78 736 814 1 9 728 
Regina & Saskatoon 91 91 - 200 200 148 
dxnonton 5 317 322 - 254 254 32 

Calgary - 306 306 - 351 351 241 
Vancouver 	/ 20 427 447 20 483 503 769 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 234 3,052 3,286 317 4,030 4,347 6,46 

For footnote see page 110 



STOCES OF POULTRY LEAT IN 1-UlS,  CI'ITS OF Cl2A 
	

11 

Yuly 1, 1960 

u1y 1, 1960 3uno 1, 1960 July 1, 
Preliminary Revised 1959 

iossed Eviscerated Total 	Dressed Eviscerated Total Total 

- thousd pounds - 

DUCK 

Quebec 2 2 3 3 7 
Montreal 5 47 62 9 43 52 34 
Toronto - U. 11 - 38 38 10 
Winnipeg 15 15 18 18 29 
Regina & Saskatoon - 3 3 - 4 4 4 
Edmonton - 44 44 63 63 9 
Calgary - 4 4 10 10 4 
Vancouver 	/ - 98 98 - 40 40 77 

TP1L 9 CITIES 5 224 229 9 219 228 174 

GOOSE 

Quebec - - - - - - - 
Montreal - 7 7 1 
Toronto - - - 4 
iinnipeg 1 2 3 2 2 ic 
Regina & Saskatoon - - - - - - 1 
;1!lOnton 1. 1 1 1 27 
1€ary 1 1 - - 10 

S 	ncouver / 8 8 10 11 25 
2JL g  CITIES 1 12 13 1 20 21 173 

TCLASSIFID 

Quebec 47 - 47 56 - 56 - 
Iontrea1 5 50 55 8 38 46 76 
Toronto 34 116 150 37 116 153 124 
winnipeg 86 86 172 86 36 122 215 
Regina & Saskatoon 2 1 3 9 1 10 4 
Edmonton 4 19 23 14 13 27 59 
Calgary 29 8 37 33 5 38 3 
Vancouver 	/ 5 206 211 - 8 230 238 137 
ITAL 9 CITIES 212 486 698 251 439 690 618 

/ Including New Westminster. 

/ This total includes an estimate at 250,000 lb. for firms failing to repn't on 
tine. This estimate is not ineluded in the various classifications or in the 
specific cities. 

iess than three firms reporting this itn. The figures therefore cannot be 
shoi separately but are included in unclassified. 



EKJ7.1Lr9R, CBSE, EGGS AND P0Ui.TRY UAT IN TRANSIT IN CANADA 
Reported by Railway Companies 

July 1, 1960 

July 1, July 1 0  July 1, July 1, 
1960 1959 1960 1959 

IN TRANSIT 	 CRMERY BUTTER 	CHEDDAR CHEESE 

- thousand pounds - - thousand pounds - 
CANADA 

140 280 494 76 

Maritime Provinces - - 38 - 

Q.uebec - - - - 

Ontario 70 35 152 - 

Manitoba 70 70 152 - 

Saskatchewan - 35 152 - 

Alberta -. 105 - 38 
itisb Columbia 	- 

At Principal Railway Teririinale j 

Montreal 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Toronto 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
'innipeg 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Edmonton 	 - 	35 	- 	38 
Vancouver 	 - 	35 	- 

IN TRANSIT 	 EGGS 	POULTRY iiA2 

- cases - 	 - thousand pounds - 
CANADA 

2,400 4,200 	- 	 75 

Maritime Provinces 600 	- - 	 - 	 - 

Q.uebec - 1 9200 	- 	- 

Ontario - - 	 - 	 - 

!Ianitoba 1,200 1,200 	- 	- 

Saskatchewan 600 * 	 - 	 - 

Alberta - 1,200 	- 	50 
British Columbia - 600 	- 	25 

At Principal Railway rjfl$ / 
Montreal 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Toronto 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
'i1nniçeg 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Edmonton 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Vancouver 	 - 	- 	25 

J Figures for "Terminals" included with "In Transit". 

Average Net Weights per Carloads 	BUTI'ER 
lb. 

Domestic 	35,000 
Export 	44,800 

EGGS POULTRY 1AT 
lb. cases lb. 	

- 

38,000 600 25 9 000 
38 9 000 600 25,000 

These average weights are in accordance with order of Transport Controller T004F. 
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